FORM PTO-1595 RECOI

10-25-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| & TRADEMAN | J280080 Facilitate Tradelliar Office | |
|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): /O/20/04 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| CERASTACK CO., LTD. | MDT CO., LTD., | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■No | A body corporate chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, that maintains its principal offices at: 104-1 Sadongri, Daewol-myeon, | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | Icheon-city, Gyeonggi-do, 467-854 Republic of Korea | |
| ■ Change of Name | Republic of Rolea | |
| Execution Date : 14 October 2004 | Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,681,125 (issued on 20 January 2004) | |
| Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE | |
| Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law | 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) | |
| Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency | |
| (202) 408-9040 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-4943 | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROBERT E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: TWO | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: | | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments | | |
| Washington, D.C. 2023 | 31 | |
| 2/2004 ECOOPER 00000164 6681125 | | |
| 35.6023 EB/ny 40.00 @P | | |

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0941

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BY THIS INSTRUMENT, CERASTACK CO., LTD., a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, the owner of record and the Assignor herein of the sole and undivided interest in and to the below-listed U.S. Patent pursuant to an evidentiary document known as an Assignment dated on the 25th of May in the year of two thousand, and then on the 10th day of July in the year of two thousand duly recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on Reel 010903, at Frame 0937, and all of the rights accruing to and symbolized by this Patent, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that the Assignor has pursuant to and by change of its corporate name, assigned, granted and conveyed, and by this instrument assigns, grants and forever conveys unto its lawful successor:

MDT CO., LTD.,

a body corporate chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, that
maintains its principal offices at:
104-1 Sadongri, Daewol-myeon,
Icheon-city, Gyeonggi-do, 467-854
Republic of Korea

all of its rights, title and interest in and to the United States patent listed below, together with all of its rights pertaining thereto:

| U.S. PATENT | | | |
|-------------|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| _ | No. | Issue Date | Title |
| | | | |
| | 6,681,125 | 20 January 2004 | WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION TERMINAL |

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of CERASTACK CO., LTD., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in CERASTACK CO., LTD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, at Icheon-city, Republic of Korea, on this 1444 day of the month of October, in the year of two thousand, and four, placed my hand and affixed my seal:

For: CERASTACK CO., LTD.:

Sy: KIM Wang-Sup (President)

President

(Legalization is recommended)

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0942